CELVIN® NAS Server QR802 CELVIN® NAS Server Q902 CELVIN® NAS Server Q802 CELVIN® NAS Server Q700
Type Hotswappable 4-bay system Hotswappable 6-bay system Hotswappable 4-bay system 2-drive
Hard disk capacity Up to 4 x 2.5-inch or 3.5-inch SATA I/II/SATA 6Gb/s HDD Up to 6 x 2.5-inch or 3.5-inch SATA I/II/SATA 6Gb/s HDD Up to 4 x 2.5-inch or 3.5-inch SATA I/II/SATA 6Gb/s HDD Up to 2 x 3.5” SATA I/II HDD
Required interface Ethernet plug / USB 2.0 / USB 3.0 / eSATA Ethernet plug / USB 2.0 / USB 3.0 / eSATA Ethernet plug / USB 2.0 / USB 3.0 / eSATA Ethernet / USB 2.0 / eSATA
USB 3.0 total Rear side: x2 Rear side: x2 Rear side: x2 -
LCD-Displays Instant Setup - yes yes -
Virtualization and Clustering yes yes yes -
iSCSI Target/Initiator yes yes yes yes

Multimedia Server yes yes yes yes
Download Station yes yes yes yes
Order code
S26341-...
…F103-L890 w/o HDD
…F103-L891 4 x 1 TB NAS HDD
…F103-L892 4 x 2 TB NAS HDD
…F103-L894 4 x 3 TB NAS HDD
…F103-L893 4 x 2 TB  BC HDD
…F103-L895 4 x 3 TB  BC HDD
VFY:QR802XX000E1  w/o HDD EU
VFY:QR802XX010E1  4 x 2 TB EU NAS HDD
VFY:QR802XX030E1  4 x 3 TB NAS HDD
…F103-L902 w/o HDD
…F103-L911 6 x 1TB NAS HDD
…F103-L912 6 x 2TB NAS HDD
…F103-L913 6 x 3TB NAS HDD
…F103-L916 4 x 3TB NAS HDD
…F103-L917 6 x 2TB NAS HDD INT (EU/UK/CH)
…F103-L918 6 x 3TB NAS HDD INT (EU/UK/CH)
VFY:CQ902XX000E1 w/o HDD EU
VFY:CQ902XX030E1 6 x 2TB NAS HDD  EU
VFY:CQ902XX040E1 6 x 3TB NAS HDD EU
…F103-L802 w/o HDD
…F103-L811 4 x 1TB NAS HDD
…F103-L812 4 x 2TB NAS HDD
…F103-L813 4 x 3TB NAS HDD
…F103-L816 2 x 3TB NAS HDD
…F103-L817 4 x 2TB NAS HDD INT (EU/UK/CH)
…F103-L818 4 x 3TB NAS HDD INT (EU/UK/CH)
…F103-L711 2 x 1 TB NAS HDD
…F103-L712 2 x 2 TB NAS HDD
…F103-L716 2 x 1 TB NAS HDD INT (EU/UK/CH)
…F103-L717 2 x 2 TB NAS HDD INT (EU/UK/CH)
VFY:CQ700XX020E1 2 x 1 TB NAS HDD
VFY:CQ700XX030E1 2 x 2 TB NAS HDD
Published by Fujitsu Technology Solutions         Contact: WPS.info@ts.fujitsu.com         Website: http://www.fujitsu.com/fts/accessories        2013-04 CE-EN       Copyright © Fujitsu Technology Solutions 2013       All hardware and software names used are brand names and/or trademarks of their respective holders.
Fujitsu Accessories - CELVIN NAS Server